## ORDINANCE NO.

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE XI, CHAPTER 118 OF THE LOMBARD VILLAGE CODE IN REGARD TO PEDDLERS AND SOLICITORS

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** That effective May 1, 2018, Title XI, Chapter 118, Section 118.03(B), of the Lombard Village Code is amended by adding the following to the end thereof:

"In this regard, a photograph of the applicant shall be taken by the Village, for use in creating a photo ID license badge to be worn by the applicant when taking action in furtherance of any license issued pursuant to this Chapter."

**SECTION 2:** That, effective May 1, 2018, Title XI, Chapter 118, Section 118.05 of the Lombard Village Code is amended by revising the reference to "\$25.00", as contained therein, to read "\$50.00."

**SECTION 3:** That, effective May 1, 2018, Title XI, Chapter 118, Section 118.08(B) of the Lombard Village Code is amended by revising the reference to "soliciting or peddling, as herein defined, prior to 9:00 a.m. or after 9:00 p.m.", as contained therein, to read as follows:

"peddling, commercial soliciting, or fund soliciting, as herein defined, prior to 11:00 a.m. or after 7:00 p.m., or other soliciting, as defined herein, prior to 9:00 a.m. or after 9:00 p.m."

**SECTION 4:** That, effective May 1, 2018, Title XI, Chapter 118, Section 118.08(C) of the Lombard Village Code is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"(C) The photo ID license badge issued by the Village shall be displayed conspicuously on the outer garment of any person engaging in peddling, commercial soliciting, or fund soliciting in the Village of Lombard, at all times while engaging in peddling, commercial soliciting or fund soliciting."

**SECTION 5:** That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this _			day of			, 2018.							
First	U	waived 18.	by	action	of	the	Board	of	Trustees	this		day	O

Passed on second reading pursuant to a roll call vote as follow		day of	, 2018
•			
APPROVED by me this	day of	, 2018.	
ATTEST:		Keith Giagnorio, Village Pres	ident
Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk			
Published by me in pamphlet form	this da	y of, 2018.	
		Sharon Kuderna, Village Cle	rk

391161\_3 2